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National Development Officer Conference 2022

Attendee

List

Carol O Donnell

postprimarysupport@activeschoolflag.ie

Development
Officer (Post
Primary)

Active School Flag

Karen Cotter

karen@activeschoolflag.ie

National
Coordinator

Active School Flag

Paul Gallier paul.gallier@ageandopportunity.ie Assistant Program Age and
Manager Opportunity

Bob Seward bobseward08@yahoo.com National Angling Council
Development Ireland
Officer

Jonathan Rice secretaryacil@gmail.com Secretary Angling Council Of

Ireland

Conor Wilson conorwilson@athleticsireland.ie Regional Athletics Ireland
Development
Officer

Pat Ryan patryan@athleticsireland.ie Director of Athletics Ireland
Coaching &
Development

Colin Byrne colinbyrne@athleticsireland.ie Regional Athletics Ireland
Development
Officer

Bashir Hussain bashirHussain@athleticsireland.ie RDO Athletics Ireland

Dermot Mc
Granaghan

dermotmcgranaghan@athleticsireland.ie

Development
Officer

Athletics Ireland

Garry Kehoe

gkehoe@badmintonireland.com

Activation Officer -
Leinster

Badminton Ireland

Aisling Ryan

aryan@badmintonireland.com

Activation Officer -
Munster

Badminton Ireland

Conor Fadian

cfadian@badmintonireland.com

Governance &
Participation

Badminton Ireland

Manager

Shane Maughan shane317@gmail.com Development Basketball Ireland
Officer

Patrick ONeill poneill@ireland.basketball Basketball Basketball Ireland
Development
Officer

Niall McDermott nmcdermott@ireland.basketball Development Basketball Ireland
Officer

Michael Brennan michaelbbol4@gmail.com Chairman/National Bl Chumann na
Development hEireann
Officer

Brenda O Donnell bodonnell@caracentre.ie Strategic Cara Centre

Operations Manager

Stephanie s.mcsweeeney@cdaracentre.ie Inclusion Co- Cara Centre

MacSweeney ordinator

Eimear Hubble ehubble@caracentre.ie Training & Cara Centre
Education

Administrator
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Teresa O'Meara

tomeara@carlowcoco.ie

SIDO

Carlow Local Sports
Partnership

Aisling Maguire

aislingmaguire@cavancoco.ie

Community sports
development officer

Cavan Local Sports
Partnership

Dean McElroy

dmcelroy@cavancoco.ie

Senior Sports
Development

Cavan Local Sports
Partnership

Officer
Pat Sexton pat@claresports.ie CADO Clare Local Sports
Partnership
James Murrihy james@claresports.ie SIDO Clare Local Sports

Partnership

Jessica O'Keeffe

jess@claresports.ie

Sports Development
Officer

Clare Local Sports
Partnership

Joan Poland

joan@communitygames.ie

Volunteer Support
Officer

Community Games

Aisling Joyce

aisling@communitygames.ie

Volunteer Support
Officer

Community Games

Alison Chambers

achambers@corksports.ie

Walking Promotion
Officer

Cork Local Sports
Partnership

Stephen Maxwell

stephen.maxwell@cricketireland.ie

Coach Education
Manager

Cricket Ireland

Gary Lavery

gary.lavery@cyclingireland .ie

Development
Manager Cycling
Ireland

Cycling Ireland

Elaine Cahill

elaine.cahill@cyclingireland.ie

Women in Sport

Cycling Ireland

Margo Finnegan

margo.finnegan@cyclingireland.ie

Programmes
Coordinator

Cycling Ireland

Roisin Hickey

coaching@cyclingireland.ie

Coach Education
Administrator

Cycling Ireland

Ben O'Looney

admin@deafsportsireland.com

Development &
Administrative
Officer

Deaf Sports Ireland

Chris Cashman

Underwatersports@diving .ie

Underwatersports
Development

Diving lIreland

Officer
Kevina Malone kmalone@dlrcoco.ie CSDO DLR Sports
Partnership
Therese Laverty sido@activedonegal.com SIDO Donegal Local

Sports Partnership

Karen Guithrie

karen@activedonegal.com

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Donegal Local
Sports Partnership

Michelle Malone

michelle.malone@dublincity.ie

DCSWP Sports
Officer

Dublin City Local
Sports Partnership

John Sweeney

john.sweeney@dublincity.ie

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Dublin City Local
Sports Partnership

Colm Flynn

development@irishfencing.net

Development
Officer

Fencing Ireland

Owen McGrath

Owen.Mcgrath@Fingal.ie

Sports Development
Officer

Fingal Local Sports
Partnership

Noel McManus

Noel.Mcmanus@fcrs.ie

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Fingal Local Sports
Partnership

Gary Power

gary.power@fai.ie

Development
Officer, Waterford

Football
Association of
Ireland

Richard Smith

richard.smith@fai.ie

Development
Officer, Meath

Football
Association of
Ireland
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Tracy Gleeson

tracy.gleeson@fai.ie

Development
Officer, Tipperary

Football
Association of

Ireland

Heather Jameson heather.jameson@fai.ie Development Football
Officer, Football for  Association of

all Ireland

James Kilkenny

jkilkenny@galwaycoco.ie

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Galway Local
Sports Partnership

Eleanor Loftus

eloftus@galwaycoco.ie

Sport Inclusion
Disability Officer

Galway Local
Sports Partnership

Karen Concannon

kconcannon@galwaycoco.ie

CsSDO

Galway Local
Sports Partnership

Vincent Foley vincentfoley@golfireland.ie Head of Golf Ireland
Development and
Club Support

Suzanne Logan suzannelogan@golfireland .ie Women in Golf Co- Golf Ireland
Ordinator

Maria Dunne mariadunne@golfireland.ie Club support and Golf Ireland

development
officer- Leinster

Sue Haslam

suehaslam@ymail.com

National
Development
Manager

Hockey Ireland

Paul Hayes

phayes@horsesportireland.ie

Sport & Recreation
Manager

Horse Sport Ireland

Daniel Kennedy irishwrestling@outlook.ie President Irish Amateur
Wrestling
Association
James Geraghty james@iaba.ie National Irish Athletic Boxing
Development Association
Officer

Louise McKenzie

louise.mckenzie@iaba .ie

Women in Sport
Officer

Irish Athletic Boxing
Association

Mags Cross mgscross@gmail.com Development Irish Athletic Boxing
Officer Association
Antoinette Earl antoinette.earl@irishjudoassociation.ie WIS Development Irish Judo
Officer Association
Caroline Nerbas womeninhandball@olympichandball.org Women in Sport Irish Olympic
Officer Handball

Association

Lyndon Jones

lyndon.jones@connachtrugby .ie

Particiation
Manager Connacht
Rugby

Irish Rugby Football
Union

Barry Willis Barry.Willis@ulsterrugby.com Participation Irish Rugby Football
Manager Ulster Union
Rugby

Rosemary Dillon rosemarydillon@munsterrugby.ie Womens Irish Rugby Football

Development
Officer Munster

Union

Eoin Sheriff

eoin.sheriff@leinsterrugby.ie

Coach and Player
Development
Officer Leinster

Irish Rugby Football
Union

Ciardn Murphy ciaran.murphy@sailing.ie Development Irish Sailing
Officer

Gail MacAllister gail.macallister@sailing..ie Development Irish Sailing
Officer

Jack Hannon jack@sailing.ie Data and Irish Sailing

Participation Officer
- Irish Sailing
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Gavin McCrea

gavinmccrea@irishsurfing.ie

Training
Development
Officer

Irish Surfing

Chris Sloan

Chris@sloan.ie

Incoming Chair

Irish Tenpin Bowling
Association

Barbara Sloan

basloan@yahoo.com

Executive Member

Irish Tenpin Bowling
Association

Sam Jablansky

sam.jablansky@iwa.ie

Community Sports
Club Project
Coordinator

IWA-Sport

Ray Lally

sportshub@newkd.ie

Sports Hub
Coordinator

Kerry Local Sports
Partnership

Maeve Ryan

maeve.ryan@kerrycoco.ie

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Kerry Local Sports
Partnership

Fiach Andrews

fandrews@bkildarecoco.ie

SIDO

Kildare Local Sports
Partnership

Eimear Lynch

eimear@krsp.ie

Sports Development
Officer

Kilkenny Recreation
& Sports
Partnership

Seamus Nugent

seamus@krsp.ie

Sports Inclusion
Development
Officer

Kilkenny Recreation
& Sports
Partnership

Lauren Walsh Kett

lauren@krsp.ie

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Kilkenny Recreation
and Sports
Partnership

Catriona Slattery

cslattery@laoissports.ie

Sports Inclusion
Disability Officer

Laois Local Sports
Partnership

Eimear Bryant

ebryant@LaoisSP.onmicrosoft.com

CSDO

Laois Local Sports
Partnership

Michelle Fanning

Mfanning@leitrimcoco.ie

Sports Inclusion
Officer

Leitrim Local Sports
Partnership

Lyn Savage

lyn.savage@lgfa.ie

National
Development
Manager

LGFA

Clare Dowdall

clare.dowdall@lgfa.ie

National
Development
Officer

LGFA

Niall Mulrine

niall.mulrine@Igfa.ie

National
Development
Officer

LGFA

P&draigh Reale

preale@limericksports.ie

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Limerick Local
Sports Partnership

Rachel Macauley

rmacauley@limericksports.ie

Sports Development
Officer

Limerick Local
Sports Partnership

Mairéad Fitzgerald

mfitzgerald@limericksports.ie

Sports Development
Officer

Limerick Local
Sports Partnership

Donal Mulligan

dmulligan@longfordcoco.ie

CSDO

Longford Local
Sports Partnership

Odhran Doherty

Odhran.doherty@louthcoco.ie

Senior Community
Sport Development
Officer

Louth Local Sports
Partnership

Barry Casey

barry.casey@louthcoco.ie

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Louth Local Sports
Partnership

Cathal Brady

Deirdre Donnelly

cbrady@mayococo.ie

mayosportspartnership@ mayococo.ie

Sports Development
Officer
CSDO

Mayo Local Sports
Partnership
Mayo Local Sports
Partnership
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Janette Slattery

mayosportspartnership@ mayococo.ie

Communications
and Evaluation
Officer

Mayo Local Sports
Partnership

Luke Condie luke.condie@meathcoco.ie Sports Development Meath Local Sports
Officer Partnership
Lisa O Dowd lodowd@meathcoco.ie Sports Development Meath Local Sports

Officer

Partnership

Ruairi Murphy

rmurphy@meathcoco.ie

Programme
Manager

Meath Local Sports
Partnership

Terry Donegan

tdonegan@meathcoco.ie

Sports Inclusion
Disability Officer

Meath Local Sports
Partnership

Una Pearson

upearson@meathcoco.ie

CSDO

Meath Local Sports
Partnership

Paul Carragher

pcarragher2@monaghancoco.ie

Project
Administration &
Evaluation Officer

Monaghan Local
Sports Partnership

Oisin McCarthy

info@monaghansports.ie

Sports Development
Officer

Monaghan Local
Sports Partnership

Cillian Cromwell

cillian.cromwell@monaghancoco.ie

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Monaghan Local
Sports Partnership

Art McCarrick

Art@motorsportireland.com

Sporting Executive

Motorsport Ireland

Ruth Whelan ruth@mountaineering.ie Hillwalking Mountaineering
Development Ireland
Officer
Deirdre Ni deirdrenc@orienteering.ie Orienteering Orienteering
Challanain Coordinator Ireland

Mark Stephens

markstephens@orienteering.ie

Orienteering
Coordinator

Orienteering
Ireland

Ana Maia

Ana@paralympics.ie

Classification
Manager

Paralympics Ireland

Neasa Russel

Neasa@paralympics.ie

Sports Director/Chef
de Mision

Paralympics Ireland

Elaine Igoe

elaine@rosactive.org

Sports Inclusion
Disability Officer

Roscommon Local
Sports Partnership

Damien Martin

damien@rosactive.org

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Roscommon Local
Sports Partnership

Pat Kiely

clubsupport@rowingireland.ie

Learning and
Development Team
Lead,

Rowing lIreland

Ceara O'Connor

events@rowingireland.ie

Women in Sport
Officer

Rowing Ireland

Jim Reynolds

chairman@rli.ie

chairman

Rugby League
Ireland (RLI)

Diane Middleton
Cox

diane@sligosportandrecreation.ie

Senior Community
Sport Development
Officer

Sligo Sport and
Recreation
Partnership

Siubhean Crowne

siubhean@sligosportandrecreation.ie

Sports Development
Officer

Sligo Sport and
Recreation
Partnership

Theresa Kilgannon

theresa@sligosportandrecreation.ie

CSDO

Sligo Sport and
Recreation
Partnership

Kate Frahill

kate@sligosportandrecreation.ie

CSDO

Sligo Sport and
Recreation
Partnership

Shane Hayes

shane@sligosportandrecreation.ie

SIDO

Sligo Sport and
Recreation
Partnership
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James Leacy

jim@ivyrooms.ie

President

Snooker & Billiards
Ireland

lan Farrell

ifarrell@sdublincoco.ie

Community Sports
Development
Officer

South Dublin Local
Sports Partnership

Adam Rochford

adam.rochford@specialolympics.ie

Development
Officer, Eastern
Region (greater
dublin area)

Special Olympics
Ireland

Sinead Costello

sinead.costello@s pecialoly mpics..ie

Development
Officer, Munster

Special Olympics
Ireland

Seamus Campbell

seamus.campbell@specialolympics.ie

Development
Officer, Ulster

Special Olympics
Ireland

Jill French

development@caving.ie

Development
Officer

Speleological Union
of Ireland

Anna Flynn

anna.flynn@wexfordcoco.ie

Sports Inclusion

Sports Active

Disability Officer Wexford
Mary Flynn mary.flynn@wexfordcoco.ie Senior Sports Sports Active
Development Wexford
Officer
Neil Kennedy neilkennedy@swimireland.ie Participation Swim lIreland
Ashley Hunter ashleyhunter@swimireland.ie Head of Swim lIreland

PArticipation

Shauna Fox

info@tabletennisireland.ie

Sports Executive

Table Tennis Ireland

Jing Yi Graham

wis@tabletennisireland.ie

Female Lead Co-
ordinator

Table Tennis Ireland

Stephen Garvin

developmentmanager @ulstertennis.co.uk

Development
Manager

Tennis Ireland

AnnMarie Breen

amoamazon@gmail.com

Regional
Development
Officer Leinster

Tennis Ireland

James Heffernan

james.heffernan@camogie.ie

Youth Development

Co-ordinator

The Camogie
Association

Tracy McDonald tracy.mcdonald@camogie.ie Learning & The Camogie
Development Co- Association
Ordinator

Liam Clancy liam.clancy@camogie.ie Club and Education The Camogie
support Co- Association
ordinator

Louise Keane louise.keane@camogie.ie Player welfare and The Camogie
inclusion Co- Association

ordinator

Barry Mullane

barry.mullane@tipperarycoco.ie

Development
Officer

Tipperary Local
Sports Partnership

Eleanor Condon

eleanor@triathlonireland.com

Regional
Development
Officer

Triathlon Ireland

Amina Martin

niamh@triathlonireland.com

NI Development
Officer

Triathlon Ireland

Gary Crossan

gary@triathlonireland.com

Development
Officer

Triathlon Ireland

Natasha Kelly

natasha@triathlonireland.com

Triathlon Ireland

Kristina Millar

kristina.millar@ncbi.ie

Woman in Sport
Lead

Vision Sports
Ireland

Sean Poland

sean.visionsports@ncbi.ie

Education Training
and Participation
Coordinator

Vision Sports
Ireland

Sarah Maloney

sarah.visionsports@ncbi.ie

Operations and
Communications
Coordinator

Vision Sports
Ireland
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Conor Flood

cdo@volleyballireland.com

National
Development
Manager

Volleyball Ireland

Amanda Burgio

amanda@volleyballireland.com

Club Support &
Participation Officer

Volleyball Ireland

Peter jones pjones@waterfordsportspartnership .ie Programme Waterford Local
Manager Sports Partnership
Sinead Brannigan sbrannigan@waterfordsportspartnership.ie CSDO Waterford Local

Sports Partnership

Brian O'Neill

boneill@waterfordsportspartnership.ie

Youth Sports
Development
Officer

Waterford Local
Sports Partnership

Liz McEnaney

Imcenaney@waterfordsportspartnership.ie

Sports Development
Officer

Waterford Sports
Partnership

Mary Kate Duignan

mary.duignan@westmeathcoco.ie

Sports Inclusion
Disability Officer

Westmeath Sports
Partnership

Clara Jenkinson

cjenkinson@wicklowcoco.ie

Sports Inclusion
Disability Officer

Wicklow Sports &
Recreation
Partnership

Denise O'Shea

wicklowlsp@wicklowcoco.ie

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Wicklow Sports &
Recreation
Partnership

Ashley Wynne

awynne@wicklowcoco.ie

Community Sports
Development
Officer

Wicklow Sports &
Recreation
Partnership



mailto:boneill@waterfordsportspartnership.ie

